2nd Street Improvements Presho, SD Bid Tabulation SPN #16586

. .

Bid Date: January 9, 2025			RP&H		VanderPol Dragline Inc.		Big-O-Concrete LLC		Morris Inc.	
	,	PO Box 581				416 West 4th		220 W. Hwy. 14/34		
Bid Schedule A			Reliance SD 57569-0581		Mitchell SD 57301		Mitchell SD 57301		Fort Pierre SD 57568	
, ,	P	A	Unit	Total	Unit	Total	Unit	Total	Unit	Total
Item #	Description	Quantity	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price
1	Mobilization	1 LS	\$33,550.00	\$33,550.00	\$43,200.00	\$43,200.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$48,500.00	\$48,500.00
2	Remove Asphalt Surfacing	245 SY	\$9.00	\$2,205.00	\$8.00	\$1,960.00	\$10.00	\$2,450.00	\$10.00	\$2,450.00
3	Remove Concrete Surfacing	46 SY	\$12.00	\$552.00	\$15.00	\$690.00	\$10.00	\$460.00	\$20.00	\$920.00
4	Full Depth Asphalt Sawcut	95 LF	\$7.00	\$665.00	\$10.00	\$950.00	\$10.00	\$950.00	\$5.00	\$475.00
5	Full Depth Concrete Sawcut	25 LF	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$10.00	\$250.00
6	Remove, Salvage, and Reset Vinyl Fence	283 LF	\$30.00	\$8,490.00	\$25.00	\$7,075.00	\$15.00	\$4,245.00	\$25.00	\$7,075.00
7	Unclassified Excavation and Embankment	780 CY	\$14.00	\$10,920.00	\$18.00	\$14,040.00	\$25.00	\$19,500.00	\$20.00	\$15,600.00
8	Emankment from City Borrow Pit	166 CY	\$14.00	\$2,324.00	\$22.00	\$3,652.00	\$25.00	\$4,150.00	\$35.00	\$5,810.00
9	Remove, Salvage, and Place Topsoil	580 SY	\$5.00	\$2,900.00	\$7.00	\$4,060.00	\$27.50	\$15,950.00	\$10.00	\$5,800.00
10	Gravel surfacing (6" Depth)	70 TN	\$34.00	\$2,380.00	\$40.60	\$2,842.00	\$45.00	\$3,150.00	\$57.50	\$4,025.00
11	Base Course (8" Depth)	770 TN	\$32.00	\$24,640.00	\$37.60	\$28,952.00	\$45.00	\$34,650.00	\$57.50	\$44,275.00
12	Asphalt Surfacing (3" Depth)	250 TN	\$185.00	\$46,250.00	\$176.00	\$44,000.00	\$265.00	\$66,250.00	\$190.00	\$47,500.00
13	Geotextile Fabric Separator	1,594 SY	\$5.00	\$7,970.00	\$3.55	\$5,658.70	\$5.50	\$8,767.00	\$4.00	\$6,376.00
14	Concrete Curb and Gutter	502 LF	\$40.00	\$20,080.00	\$43.00	\$21,586.00	\$35.00	\$17,570.00	\$45.00	\$22,590.00
15	6" Concrete Approach Pavement	15 SY	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$135.00	\$2,025.00	\$185.00	\$2,775.00
16	Adjust Manhole to Grade	2 EA	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
17	Adjust Valve Box to Grade	1 EA	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
18	Seed and Fertilize	83 SY	\$3.00	\$249.00	\$2.50	\$207.50	\$2.50	\$207.50	\$10.00	\$830.00
19	Seed, Fertilize, and Hydromulch	580 SY	\$2.50	\$1,450.00	\$2.50	\$1,450.00	\$2.25	\$1,305.00	\$10.00	\$5,800.00
20	Sediment Control at Inlet with Frame and G	2 EA	\$160.00	\$320.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
21	Type 1 Turf Reinforcement Mat	83 SY	\$9.00	\$747.00	1	\$788.50	\$8.50	\$705.50	\$10.00	\$830.00
22	Traffic Control Signage	200 SF	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$3.30	\$660.00	1	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00
23	Traffic Control Barricade	15 EA	\$200.00	\$3,000.00	\$120.00	\$1,800.00	\$200.00	\$3,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00
24	Miscellaneous Traffic Control	1 LS	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	A POST DE COMPANY DE COMPANY DE COMPANY DE L'ANDRE DE COMPANY DE C	The property of the party of th	Annual Control of the			\$1,000.00
Total for Bid Schedule A Items 1 - 24 Inclusive			\$174,892.00		\$192,121.70		\$218,985.00		\$230,381.00	

2nd Street Improvements Presho, SD Bid Tabulation SPN #16568

	Bid Date: January 9, 2025			Brock Contracting		Menning Excavating				Anderson Contractors Inc.			
• •			PO Box 88601		25462 Cornerstone Ave.		1102 W Iowa St.		PO Box 442		Engineer's Estimate		
Bid Schedule A			Sioux Falls SD 57109		Mitchell SD 57301		Winner SD 57580		Pierre SD 57501				
[		Quantity	Unit	Total	Unit	Total	Unit	Total	Unit	Total	Unit	Total	
Item #	# Description		Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	
1	Mobilization	1 LS	\$53,657.00	\$53,657.00	\$91,600.00	\$91,600.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$87,000.00	\$87,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00	
2	Remove Asphalt Surfacing	245 SY	\$8.75	\$2,143.75	\$10.00	\$2,450.00	\$12.00	\$2,940.00	\$25.00	\$6,125.00	\$10.00	\$2,450.00	
3	Remove Concrete Surfacing	46 SY	\$10.25	\$471.50	\$15.00	\$690.00	\$12.00	\$552.00	\$90.00	\$4,140.00	\$10.00	\$460.00	
4	Full Depth Asphalt Sawcut	95 LF	\$10.50	\$997.50	\$8.00	\$760.00	\$20.00	\$1,900.00	\$25.00	\$2,375.00	\$5.00	\$475.00	
5	Full Depth Concrete Sawcut	25 LF	\$11.25	\$281.25	\$12.00	\$300.00	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$5.00	\$125.00	
6	Remove, Salvage, and Reset Vinyl Fence	283 LF	\$22.75	\$6,438.25	\$45.00	\$12,735.00	\$80.00	\$22,640.00	\$28.00	\$7,924.00	\$25.00	\$7,075.00	
7	Unclassified Excavation and Embankment	780 CY	\$8.75	\$6,825.00	\$25.00	\$19,500.00		\$12,480.00		\$54,600.00		\$14,040.00	
8	Emankment from City Borrow Pit	166 CY	\$10.00	\$1,660.00	\$25.00	\$4,150.00	\$25.00	\$4,150.00	\$75.00	\$12,450.00	\$24.00	\$3,984.00	
9	Remove, Salvage, and Place Topsoil	580 SY	\$6.75	\$3,915.00	\$12.00	\$6,960.00	\$25.00	\$14,500.00		\$12,760.00	\$4.00		
10	Gravel surfacing (6" Depth)	70 TN	\$40.50	\$2,835.00	\$26.00	\$1,820.00	\$34.00	\$2,380.00		\$5,250.00	\$30.00		
11	Base Course (8" Depth)	770 TN	\$40.50			\$20,020.00	\$34.00	\$26,180.00		\$47,740.00	\$30.00	\$23,100.00	
12	Asphalt Surfacing (3" Depth)	250 TN	\$293.00	\$73,250.00		\$43,750.00	\$315.00	\$78,750.00		\$75,000.00	\$180.00		
13	Geotextile Fabric Separator	1594 SY	\$6.00	\$9,564.00	\$4.00	\$6,376.00	\$4.00	\$6,376.00		\$9,564.00	\$3.50		
14	Concrete Curb and Gutter	502 LF	\$63.00	\$31,626.00	\$45.00	\$22,590.00	\$50.00	\$25,100.00		\$32,630.00	\$48.00		
15	6" Concrete Approach Pavement	15 SY	\$192.00	\$2,880.00	\$140.00	\$2,100.00	\$160.00	\$2,400.00		\$3,150.00	\$130.00		
16	Adjust Manhole to Grade	2 EA	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00		\$3,000.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	
17	Adjust Valve Box to Grade	1 EA	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$500.00	\$500.00		\$1,000.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	
18	Seed and Fertilize	83 SY	\$43.00	\$3,569.00	\$2.20	\$182.60	\$5.00	\$415.00		\$249.00	\$2.50	\$207.50	
19	Seed, Fertilize, and Hydromulch	580 SY	\$3.00	\$1,740.00	\$2.30	\$1,334.00	\$4.50	\$2,610.00	\$5.00	\$2,900.00	\$3.50	\$2,030.00	
20	Sediment Control at Inlet with Frame and G	2 EA	\$156.00	\$312.00	\$165.00	\$330.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00		\$400.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	
21	Type 1 Turf Reinforcement Mat	83 SY	\$3.00	\$249.00	\$8.25	\$684.75	\$5.00	\$415.00		\$830.00	\$8.00	\$664.00	
22	Traffic Control Signage	200 SF	\$11.00	\$2,200.00	\$3.25	\$650.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	
23	Traffic Control Barricade	15 EA	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$115.00	\$1,725.00	\$220.00	\$3,300.00		\$1,950.00	\$150.00		
24	Miscellaneous Traffic Control	1 LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$330.00	\$330.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00				\$1,500.00	
Total for Bid Schedule A Items 1 - 24 Inclusive			\$240,099.25		\$243,087.35		\$247,488.00		\$388,287.00		\$173,155.50		

I hereby certify that the foregoing is an accurate representation and tabulation of all bids received and that the mathematics have been checked and are to the best of my knowledge correct.

Jacob D. Sonne, P.E., Project Engineer, SPN & Associates

